

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification	
Item Number	CD820011	
Product Name	Cheese Board Classics	
Brand Contact Address	Cottage Delight Ltd. Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, ST13 7QF	
Net Weight	250g Scottish Oatcakes 330g Classic Cheese Board Chutney 115g Classic Cheese Maker's Pickle 105g Caramelised Onion Chutney 325g English Country Cider Chutney	
Country of Origin	Great Britain	
Storage Instructions	Ambient	
Ingredients	<p>Scottish Oatcakes - OATMEAL (63%), Vegetable oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), WHEAT flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Salt, Raising agents: Disodium dihydrogen diphosphate; Sodium bicarbonate. May contain traces of NUTS and SESAME. *Palm oil from a certified sustainable source</p> <p>Classic Cheese Maker's Pickle - Demerara sugar, Cider vinegar, Carrots, Onions, Rhubarb (10%), Golden syrup, Blackberries (7%), Plums (7%), Blackcurrants (7%), Worcestershire sauce (Water, Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Ginger, Garlic, BARLEY malt extract, Cloves), Concentrated tomato purée, Spices.</p> <p>Classic Cheese Board Chutney - Bramley apple (40%), Sugar, Cider vinegar, Raisins (5%), WALNUTS (3%), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Stem ginger, Salt, Ground ginger.</p> <p>Caramelised Onion Chutney - Onion (51%), Sugar, Balsamic vinegar (Wine vinegar, Grape must, Colour: SULPHITE ammonia caramel, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Muscovado sugar, Rapeseed oil, Spices, Concentrated lemon juice, Garlic powder, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Salt.</p> <p>English Country Cider Chutney - Demerara sugar, Apple, Malt vinegar (from BARLEY), Green beans, Cauliflower, Dates (Contain Rice flour), Dried onion flakes, Raisins, Cider (2%), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Salt, Spices, Garlic powder, MUSTARD flour.</p>	
Allergy Information	Contains Nuts, Wheat, Barley, Oats, Mustard, Sulphur Dioxide May contain Sesame	
Nutritional Information		
Scottish Oatcakes		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2050	
Energy (kcal)	488	
Fat (g)	21.6	
Of which saturates (g)	6	
Carbohydrates (g)	65.8	
of which sugars (g)	4.6	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	6.6	
Salt (g)	1.8	
Classic Cheese Maker's Pickle		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	867	
Energy (kcal)	205	
Fat (g)	0.2	
Of which saturates (g)	0	
Carbohydrates (g)	47	
of which sugars (g)	46.1	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	1.4	
Salt (g)	0.5	
Classic Cheese Board Chutney		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	934	
Energy (kcal)	219	
Fat (g)	3.1	
Of which saturates (g)	0.2	
Carbohydrates (g)	46.6	
of which sugars (g)	46.5	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	1	
Salt (g)	1.3	
Caramelised Onion Chutney		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1122	
Energy (kcal)	264	
Fat (g)	1.4	
Of which saturates (g)	0.2	
Carbohydrates (g)	60.9	
of which sugars (g)	58.4	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	1.2	
Salt (g)	0.3	
English Country Cider Chutney		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	762	

Energy (kcal)	180	
Fat (g)	0.3	
Of which saturates (g)	0.1	
Carbohydrates (g)	41.9	
of which sugars (g)	40.9	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	1.3	
Salt (g)	1.5	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
	Alcohol	Y
Contains	Alcohol ABV %	N/A
Refund Policy		
Food and Drink Specification		
Item Number	CD820012	
Product Name	Perfect Pâté Classics	
Brand Contact Address	Cottage Delight Ltd. Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, ST13 7QF	
Net Weight	325g Sweet Apple Chutney	
	310g Tomato, Garlic & Ginger Chutney	
	90g Farmhouse Pâté	
	90g Wild Board and Merlot Pâté	
	250g Scottish Oatcakes	
Country of Origin	Great Britain	
Storage Instructions	Ambient	
Ingredients	Scottish Oatcakes - OATMEAL (63%), Vegetable oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), WHEAT flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Salt, Raising agents: Disodium dihydrogen diphosphate; Sodium bicarbonate.	
	May contain traces of NUTS and SESAME.	
	*Palm oil from a certified sustainable source	
	Farmhouse Pork Pâté - Pork liver (39%), Pork fat (30%), Pork rind (14%), Water, Mustard (5%) (Water, Alcohol vinegar, MUSTARD seeds, Salt, Acid: Citric acid, Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium METABISULPHITE, Turmeric), WHEAT flour, EGGS, Salt, Flavouring, Dextrose, Spices, Herbs, Onion, Garlic.	
	Wild Boar & Merlot Pâté - Chicken liver (26%), Wild boar meat (24.8%), Pork fat (14%), Pork meat (13%), Merlot red wine (7%), Pork rind (4%), Lactose (from MILK), MILK protein, Blueberries, Salt, Cognac, Natural flavouring, Spices, Herbs.	
	Sweet Apple Chutney - Bramley apple (30%), Sugar, Cider vinegar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Muscovado sugar, Sultanas, Dried onion flakes, Salt, Spices, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.	
Allergy Information	Tomato, Garlic & Ginger Chutney - Tomato (37%), Demerara sugar, Concentrated tomato purée, Bramley apple, Cider vinegar, Dried onion flakes, Sultanas, Garlic (2%), Stem ginger (1%), Salt, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Spices, Garlic powder, MUSTARD flour.	
	Contains Wheat, Barley, Oats, Egg, Milk, Mustard, Sulphur Dioxide	
	May contain Sesame	
	Nutritional Information	
	Scottish Oatcakes	
	Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2050	
Energy (kcal)	488	
Fat (g)	21.6	
Of which saturates (g)	6	
Carbohydrates (g)	65.8	
of which sugars (g)	4.6	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	6.6	
Salt (g)	1.8	
Farmhouse Pork Pâté		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1264	
Energy (kcal)	305	
Fat (g)	26	
Of which saturates (g)	9.1	
Carbohydrates (g)	2.7	
of which sugars (g)	0	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	15	
Salt (g)	1.8	
Wild Boar & Merlot Pâté		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1013	
Energy (kcal)	244	
Fat (g)	20	
Of which saturates (g)	6.9	
Carbohydrates (g)	1	
of which sugars (g)	0.6	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	15	
Salt (g)	1.6	
Sweet Apple Chutney		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	743	

Energy (kcal)	187	
Fat (g)	0.1	
Of which saturates (g)	0	
Carbohydrates (g)	45.4	
of which sugars (g)	43.8	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	0.7	
Salt (g)	1.4	
Tomato, Garlic & Ginger Chutney		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	700	
Energy (kcal)	173	
Fat (g)	0.2	
Of which saturates (g)	0	
Carbohydrates (g)	40.7	
of which sugars (g)	38.8	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	2.1	
Salt (g)	1.5	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
	Alcohol	Y
Contains	Alcohol ABV %	N/A
<u>Refund Policy</u>		